20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

List of Textbooks for School Year 2019-2020

Secondary Four

WEI
GHT
%E
ENGLISH LANGUAGE: o
* Developing Skills for HKDSE - Papers 1 & 2 Reading & Writing Book 4 (Set B) (2017 Ed.) 127
- C. Nancarrow, S.L. Chu, J. Armstrong .
* Developing Skills for HKDSE - Paper 3 Listening & Integrated Skills Book 4 (Set B) (2018 Ed.)
1.05
- C. Nancarrow, K.S. Yuen
* Developing Skills for HKDSE - Paper 4 Speaking Book 4 (Set B) (2018 Ed.)
0.57
- C. Nancarrow, K.S. Yuen
* Developing Skills Grammar and Usage for HKDSE (Set B) (2nd Ed.) - C. Harris 0.72
* Oxford Advanced Thematic Anthology 4 (2019 Edition) 0.45

*

*

*

*

MATHEMATICS: (Compulsory Part)

New Century Mathematics 4A (2014 2nd edition, R.-W.M.A. 2019) (Include: Activation code for 1Pad
App - Maths iTutor 4A) - K.S. Leung, C.S. Wong, F.Y. Hung, Y.H. Wan

New Century Mathematics 4B (2014 2nd edition, R.- W.M.A. 2019) (Include: Activation code for iPad
App -Maths iTutor 4B) - K.S. Leung, C.S. Wong, F.Y. Hung, Y.H. Wan 0.92

MATHEMATICS: (Extended Module II) (ELECTIVE)

New Effective Learning Mathematics Module 2 Algebra and Calculus Vol.1 (2019 Ed.)

(with student’s Resource Pack Vol.1 ) (loose-leaf binding) - Tang, Tam, Mui, Lo & Lo 0.81
CHINESE LANGUAGE:
Mre T B SCH RS T GE=RO - BRRsaSE 0.79
et BRSO AR S I GERO - BRsaSE 0.79
BT P EEE S BEE T AHEEEGE (B - fEES 0.25
LIBERAL STUDIES'
FESEHTH T S 251 GRIUNR) (AR ESABEONS: - B 054

[ ?L&E%’:ﬂﬁﬁéﬁﬁiﬂﬂir R EEREN ) ’
MR ESEE SHES GFEhR) 018 FHR) - HHEhE ~ B - FrfcEE 0.70
PR ESAE AEIERHEER GREIURR) (2018 4FRR) - A ACE: ~ B 0.62
PHYSICS: (ELECTIVE)
New Senior Secondary Physics at Work (2nd Ed.) 1 - Heat and Gases (For Physics) 0.46
With Mobile Physics App - Wong Siu Ling, Pang Wing Chung ’
New Senior Secondary Physics at Work (2nd Ed.) 2 - Force and Motion (For Physics) 0.88
With Mobile Physics App - Wong Siu Ling, Pang Wing Chung ’
New Senior Secondary Physics at Work (2nd Ed.) 3B - Wave Motion 11 050
(For Physics & Combined Science) With Mobile Physics App - Wong Siu Ling, Pang Wing Chung ’
CHEMISTRY: (ELECTIVE)
HKDSE Chemistry A Modern View Book 1B (Second Edition) (Reprinted with 0.50
minor amendments 2019) - E. Cheng, J. Chow, Y.F. Chow, A. Kai, S. L. Lee, W.H. Wong :
HKDSE Chemistry A Modern View Book 1C (Second Edition) (Reprinted with 041
minor amendments 2019) - E. Cheng, J. Chow, Y.F. Chow, A. Kai, S. L. Lee, W.H. Wong :
HKDSE Chemistry A Modern View Book 2 (Second Edition) (Reprinted with 0.97
minor amendments 2019) - E. Cheng, J. Chow, Y.F. Chow, A. Kai, S. L. Lee, W.H. Wong :
HKDSE Chemistry A Modern View Book 3A (Second Edition) (Reprinted with 030
minor amendments 2019) - E. Cheng, J. Chow, Y.F. Chow, A. Kai, S. L. Lee, W.H. Wong :
BIOLOGY: (ELECTIVE)
HKDSE Biology — Connecting Concepts 1B (2019 Ed.) - Chan, Faan, Lam, Ng, Sit 0.55
HKDSE Biology — Connecting Concepts 2A (2019 Ed.) - Chan, Faan, Lam, Ng, Sit 0.62
HKDSE Biology — Connecting Concepts 2B (2019 Ed.) - Chan, Faan, Lam, Ng, Sit 0.52
CHINESE HISTORY: (ELECTIVE)
WEERTEL 4 B RS WMEED) Q017 F5 10 0.56
- TRAGER AR R HETE ’
BRI o Tl RERSHE (UE80 Q01T 465 055
- RGEE AR R HETE '
HISTORY: ( ELECTIVE)
New Horizon History - Introduction (Compulsory Part) - W.F.Wong 0.18
New Horizon History - Theme B (Compulsory Part) - W.F.Wong 0.90

PUBLISHER
a8 gad

Aristo
Aristo

Aristo

Aristo
Oxford

Oxford

Oxford

Chung Tai

HEHEEE
HEHEEE

EE B
EE B

Oxford
Oxford

Oxford

Aristo
Aristo
Aristo

Aristo

Aristo
Aristo

Aristo

=

#est

Hong Kong
Educational

Publishing Co.

Hong Kong
Educational

Publishing Co.

TERM TO BE
USED
EFERHA

Ist & 2nd
Ist & 2nd

Ist & 2nd

Ist & 2nd
Ist & 2nd

1st

2nd

Ist & 2nd

Ist & 2nd
Ist & 2nd

Ist & 2nd

Ist & 2nd

Ist & 2nd

Ist & 2nd

Ist
1st

2nd

1st
Ist
Ist & 2nd

2nd

Ist
Ist & 2nd

2nd

1st

2nd

Ist & 2nd

Ist & 2nd

PRICE
(HKS$){Ef%

266.00

266.00

214.00

247.00
197.00

251.00

251.00

296.00

232.00
232.00

120.00

244.00

256.00

254.00

198.00
377.00

215.00

136.00
98.00
327.50

98.00

153.00
280.00

246.00

174.50

174.50

30.00

313.00



TERM TO BE

WEIGHT PUBLISHER USED PRICE
GEOGRAPHY: (ELECTIVE) ERke) R (HKS) {4
H o rd
29 Senior Secondary Exploring Geography Book 1 (2019 3™ Ed.) (Compulsory part) 0.67 Oxford Ist 366.00
- Ip, Lam, Sze, Wong, Yeung
H o rd
30 Senior Secondary Exploring Geography Book 2 (2019 3™ Ed.) (Compulsory part) 053 Oxford ond 290.00
- Ip, Lam, Sze, Wong, Yeung
. . . . " .
31 Senior Secondary Exploring Geography Book 4: Dynamic Earth (2019 3" Ed.) (Elective part) 030 Oxford Ist 165.00
- Ip, Lam, Sze, Wong, Yeung
32 **  Mini School Atlas (6th Ed.) - Ling Kee (For reference only) 0.58 Ling Kee Ist & 2nd 334.00
ECONOMICS: (ELECTIVE)
33 New Economics & You 1 (Compulsory Part) (2nd Edition) (2019 Reprinted with minor 0.40 Manhattan Ist 227.00
amendments)
34 New Economics & You 2 (Compulsory Part) (2nd Edition) (2019 Reprinted with minor 040 Manhattan ond 227.00
amendments)
BUSINESS. ACCOUNTING & FINANCIAL STUDIES: (ELECTIVE)
NSS Business, Accounting & Financial Studies: Frank Wood's Introduction to Accounting
3 (2nd Ed.) (Compulsory Part) - Frank Wood, Eric Lo Chi Chung 0.5 Pearson Ist 230.00
New Horizon Business, Accounting and Financial Studies Business Environment and Introduction to Hong Kong
36 Management - Raymond So, Raymond Kwok, King Yi 0.61 Educational 2nd 253.00
& Y » RaYy - INg T1p Publishing Co.
37 NSS Business, Accounting & Financial Studies: Frank Wood's Financial Accounting 1 093 Pearson Ist 256.00

(2nd Ed.) (Elective Part) - Frank Wood, Eric Lo Chi Chung

INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY: (ELECTIVE)

NSS Information and Communication Technology Compulsory 1 (with Learning CD-Rom,

38 Exam Guide 1 (Revised Edition), HKDSE Practical Handbook 1 & HKDSE Handbook 1.39 Pearson 1st 372.00
(Online updates 1) (2009 Ed.) (Compulsory Part) - Y.C. Lai, C.S. Cheng, S.H. Yau, K.W. To
NSS Information and Communication Technology Compulsory 2 (with Learning CD-Rom,

39 Exam Guide 2 (Revised Edition), HKDSE Practical Handbook 2 & HKDSE Handbook 1.38 Pearson 2nd 372.00
(Online updates 2) (2009 Ed.) (Compulsory Part) - Y.C. Lai, C.S. Cheng, S.H. Yau, K.W. To

(Reprinted) Second-hand textbooks can still be used. (E&F[)A FHRAAVEE A LULH -
* Books marked with (¥) are not selected from the Education Bureau's Recommended Textbook List. ARIFEANIEEEH S HHEAEEE -
#  Books marked with (#) were bought in S.1. AR HH—IFEHE -

This textbook list is compiled in June 2019. The prices quoted are for reference only. Parents and students can purchase their books from whichever bookstore they wish.

IEEER BN ART > EAZHER ST ] - REREBEETREME FEEERA -



