List of Textbooks for School Year 2019-2020

Secondary Four

				<u>Secondary Four</u>	
E PRICE (HK\$)價格	TERM TO BE USED 使用學期	PUBLISHER 出版社	WEI GHT 重量 (kg)	ENGLISH LANGUAGE:	
266.00	1 st & 2nd	Aristo	(kg) 1.27	 Developing Skills for HKDSE - Papers 1 & 2 Reading & Writing Book 4 (Set B) (2017 Ed.) - C. Nancarrow, S.L. Chu, J. Armstrong 	1
266.00	1st & 2nd	Aristo	1.05	 * Developing Skills for HKDSE - Paper 3 Listening & Integrated Skills Book 4 (Set B) (2018 Ed.) - C. Nancarrow, K.S. Yuen 	2
214.00	1 st & 2nd	Aristo	0.57	 * Developing Skills for HKDSE - Paper 4 Speaking Book 4 (Set B) (2018 Ed.) - C. Nancarrow, K.S. Yuen 	3
247.00	1st & 2nd	Aristo	0.72	* Developing Skills Grammar and Usage for HKDSE (Set B) (2nd Ed.) - C. Harris	4
197.00	1st & 2nd	Oxford	0.45	* Oxford Advanced Thematic Anthology 4 (2019 Edition)	5
				MATHEMATICS: (Compulsory Part)	
251.00	1st	Oxford	0.78	New Century Mathematics 4A (2014 2nd edition, R.W.M.A. 2019) (Include: Activation code for iPad App - Maths iTutor 4A) - K.S. Leung, C.S. Wong, F.Y. Hung, Y.H. Wan	6
251.00	2nd	Oxford	ad 0.92	New Century Mathematics 4B (2014 2nd edition, R.W.M.A. 2019) (Include: Activation code for iPad App -Maths iTutor 4B) - K.S. Leung, C.S. Wong, F.Y. Hung, Y.H. Wan	7
				MATHEMATICS: (Extended Module II) (ELECTIVE)	
296.00	1st & 2nd	Chung Tai	0.81	New Effective Learning Mathematics Module 2 Algebra and Calculus Vol.1 (2019 Ed.) (with student's Resource Pack Vol.1) (loose-leaf binding) - Tang, Tam, Mui, Lo & Lo	8
				CHINESE LANGUAGE:	
232.00	1 st & 2nd	香港教育圖書	0.79	新高中中國語文新編第一冊 (第二版) - 鄺銳強等	9
232.00	1st & 2nd	香港教育圖書	0.79	新高中中國語文新編第二冊 (第二版) - 鄺銳強等	10
120.00	1st & 2nd	啓思	0.25	* 啓思新高中中國語文 選修單元五: 新聞與報道 (第二版)- 鮑國鴻	11
244.00	1st & 2nd	雅集	0.54	* 雅集新高中 通識教育系列 (第四版) 個人成長與人際關係 - 陳智達 [包括快速溫習手冊及學生網上應試錦囊啟動密碼]	12
256.00	1st & 2nd	香港教育圖書	0.70	* 新視野通識教育 今日香港 (綜合四版)(2018 年版)- 洪昭隆、周家琪、許戴美霞	13
254.00	1st & 2nd	香港教育圖書	0.62	* 新視野通識教育 能源科技與環境 (綜合四版) (2018 年版) - 楊本基、黃志輝	14
				PHYSICS: (ELECTIVE)	
198.00	1st	Oxford	0.46	New Senior Secondary Physics at Work (2nd Ed.) 1 - Heat and Gases (For Physics) With Mobile Physics App - Wong Siu Ling, Pang Wing Chung	15
377.00	1st	Oxford	0.88	New Senior Secondary Physics at Work (2nd Ed.) 2 Force and Motion (For Physics)	16
215.00	2nd	Oxford	0.50	New Senior Secondary Physics at Work (2nd Ed.) 3B - Wave Motion II	17
				<u>CHEMISTRY: (ELECTIVE)</u>	
136.00	1st	Aristo	0.50	HKDSE Chemistry A Modern View Book 1B (Second Edition) (Reprinted with minor amendments 2019) - E. Cheng, J. Chow, Y.F. Chow, A. Kai, S. L. Lee, W.H. Wong	18
98.00	1st	Aristo	0.41	HKDSE Chamistery A Modern View Pools 1C (Second Edition) (Reprinted with	19
327.50	1st & 2nd	Aristo	0.97	HKDSE Chemistry A Modern View Book 2 (Second Edition) (Reprinted with	20
98.00	2nd	Aristo	0.30	HKDSE Chemistry A Modern View Book 3A (Second Edition) (Reprinted with	21
90.00	2114	711500	0.50	minor amendments 2019) - E. Cheng, J. Chow, Y.F. Chow, A. Kai, S. L. Lee, W.H. Wong	21
				BIOLOGY: (ELECTIVE)	
153.00	1st	Aristo	0.55		22
280.00	1st & 2nd	Aristo	0.62		23
246.00	2nd	Aristo	0.52		24
				<u>CHINESE HISTORY: (ELECTIVE)</u> 新探索中國史 4 上冊 歷代發展 (必修部份) (2017 年第二版)	
174.50	1st	齒令言己	0.56	- 張志義、盧祥錦、梁維恩、黃震宇等	25
174.50	2nd	齒令言己	0.55	新探索中國史 4 下冊 歷代發展 (必修部份)(2017 年第二版) - 張志義、盧祥錦、梁維恩、黃震宇等	26
				HISTORY: (ELECTIVE)	
30.00	1st & 2nd	Hong Kong Educational Publishing Co.	0.18	New Horizon History - Introduction (Compulsory Part) - W.F.Wong	27
313.00	1st & 2nd	Hong Kong Educational Publishing Co.		New Horizon History - Theme B (Compulsory Part) - W.F.Wong	28
	1st & 2nd	Hong Kong Educational		New Horizon History - Theme B (Compulsory Part) - W.F.Wong	28

	GEOGRAPHY: (ELECTIVE)	WEIGHT 重量(kg)	PUBLISHER T 出版社	ERM TO BE USED 使用學期	PRICE (HK\$)價格				
29	Senior Secondary Exploring Geography Book 1 (2019 3 rd Ed.) (Compulsory part) - Ip, Lam, Sze, Wong, Yeung	0.67	Oxford	lst	366.00				
30	Senior Secondary Exploring Geography Book 2 (2019 3 rd Ed.) (Compulsory part) - Ip, Lam, Sze, Wong, Yeung	0.53	Oxford	2nd	290.00				
31	Senior Secondary Exploring Geography Book 4: Dynamic Earth (2019 3 rd Ed.) (Elective part) - Ip, Lam, Sze, Wong, Yeung	0.30) Oxford	1 st	165.00				
32	*# Mini School Atlas (6th Ed.) - Ling Kee (For reference only)	0.58	Ling Kee	1st & 2nd	334.00				
	ECONOMICS: (ELECTIVE)								
33	New Economics & You 1 (Compulsory Part) (2nd Edition) (2019 Reprinted with minor amendments)	0.40) Manhattan	1 st	227.00				
34	New Economics & You 2 (Compulsory Part) (2nd Edition) (2019 Reprinted with minor amendments)	0.40) Manhattan	2nd	227.00				
BUSINESS, ACCOUNTING & FINANCIAL STUDIES: (ELECTIVE)									
35	NSS Business, Accounting & Financial Studies: Frank Wood's Introduction to Accounting (2nd Ed.) (Compulsory Part) - Frank Wood, Eric Lo Chi Chung	0.55	Pearson	1st	230.00				
36	New Horizon Business, Accounting and Financial Studies Business Environment and Introducti Management - Raymond So, Raymond Kwok, King Yip	on to 0.6	Hong Kong Educational Publishing Co		253.00				
37	 * NSS Business, Accounting & Financial Studies: Frank Wood's Financial Accounting 1 (2nd Ed.) (Elective Part) - Frank Wood, Eric Lo Chi Chung 	0.93	e	1st	256.00				
INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY: (ELECTIVE)									
38	NSS Information and Communication Technology Compulsory 1 (with Learning CD-Rom, Exam Guide 1 (Revised Edition), HKDSE Practical Handbook 1 & HKDSE Handbook (Online updates 1) (2009 Ed.) (Compulsory Part) - Y.C. Lai, C.S. Cheng, S.H. Yau, K.W. To	1.39	Pearson	1st	372.00				
39	NSS Information and Communication Technology Compulsory 2 (with Learning CD-Rom, Exam Guide 2 (Revised Edition), HKDSE Practical Handbook 2 & HKDSE Handbook (Online updates 2) (2009 Ed.) (Compulsory Part) - Y.C. Lai, C.S. Cheng, S.H. Yau, K.W. To	1.38	B Pearson	2nd	372.00				

(Reprinted) Second-hand textbooks can still be used. (重印)有關課本的舊書可以沿用。

* Books marked with (*) are not selected from the Education Bureau's Recommended Textbook List. 有關課本並非選自教育局適用書目表。

Books marked with (#) were bought in S.1. 課本於中一時已購買。

This textbook list is compiled in June 2019. The prices quoted are for reference only. Parents and students can purchase their books from whichever bookstore they wish. 此書單於二零一九年六月編訂,書本之報價只供參考之用。家長及學生可到任何書局購買課本。